ORDINAN	CE NO.	
VIXIDITAL		

An Ordinance to amend Section 14-306(A)(1) and Section 14-306(A)(2) of the Crossville Municipal Code pertaining to the Board of Floodplain Review

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. That Title 14, Chapter 3, Section 6, sub-sections (A)(1) and (A)(2) be amended to read as follows:

14-306. <u>VARIANCE PROCEDURES</u>(1) <u>Board of Floodplain Review</u>

- - A Board of Floodplain Review is hereby established which shall be composed of all the members of the city council. Members of city council shall have the right to select a person to fill their position; however, the term of office shall run concurrent with the councilmember's term of office and the appointment shall not take effect unless ratified by a majority of the Council. The Mayor, or in his or absence the Mayor pro tem, shall serve as Chairperson of the Board of Floodplain Review.
 - Procedure. Meetings of the Board of Floodplain Review shall be held at such times, b. as the Board shall determine. All meetings of the Board of Floodplain Review shall be open to the public. The Board of Floodplain Review shall adopt rules of procedure and shall keep records of applications and actions thereon, which shall be a public record. The members of the Board shall serve at no additional compensation.

SECTION II. This Chapter shall take effect upon third and final reading, the public welfare requiring it.

	Mayor	
Councilmember	Councilmember	
Councilmember	Councilmember	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Clerk	City Attorney	
Passed 1 st Reading: Passed 2 nd Reading: Passed 3 rd Reading:		